
 

Academic Senate Council Agenda  
Contra Costa College 

 
            

Academic Senate President: Richard Akers rakers@contracosta.edu                     Office: Lynette Kral lkral@contracosta.edu 

VP/NSAS Rep: Seti Sidharta ssidharta@contracosta.edu    NSAS Rep: Wendy Williams wwilliams@contracosta.edu 

  LA Rep: Irena Stefanova istefanova@contracosta.edu                                            LA Rep: Bonnie Holt bholt@contracosta.edu 

  SS Rep: Alissa Scanlin ascanlin@contracosta.edu                                         SS Rep: Luci Castruita lcastruita@contracosta.edu 

LAVA Rep: Beth Goehring bgoehring@contracosta.edu                            LAVA Rep: Andrew Kuo akuo@contracosta.edu                                                  

CTE Chair: Rick Ramos rramos@contracosta.edu                         Student Services Chair: Chris Tarp ctarp@contracosta.edu                         

Faculty Development Chair: Ellen Geringer egeringer@contracosta.edu             ASU Rep: Vacant                     FSCC: Vacant               

    
 

Monday, May 16, 2011                               2:15 pm-3:55 pm                                  Location: AA216 
 

THE COMMUNITY IS WELCOME AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND 
 

2:15 1.  Call To Order with Introduction of Guests 

2:15-2:25  2.  Approval of today’s Agenda and minutes of May 2 meeting. (Discussion/Action) 

ASC Minutes 
050211.doc

 

2:25-2:30 3.  Presentations from the Public/Senate Announcements  

2:30-2:40 4.  Faculty Office Hour Use Resolution - Second Read/Action 

The Academic Senate at Contra Costa College recognizes the positive impact that instructor office 

hours can have on student success.  We applaud the many creative ways in which instructors have 

used office hours such as workshops, study sessions, group tutoring and many others.  We also 

recognize that the math lab in AA-210, the College Skills Center in  L-121, the CIS lab in CTC-

126, or other assigned areas, are locations where students can "linger and learn" while the college 

earns FTES.  We therefore encourage instructors to schedule and spend at least one of their office 

hours each week, in addition to lab hour requirements they may be fulfilling, in one of these areas. 

2:40-2:50 5. CCC 1440 Transfer and Local Degree Catalog Language (Kenyetta Tribble) Action  

Local Degree GE 
Requirements Draft II 2011.docx.doc

 

2:50-3:00 6. Distance Education Requiring Audio (Beth Goehring) 

3:00-3:10 7. Use of a Withdrawal Unauthorized (WU) Grade at the Community College Level Discussion 

(Wendy Williams)  

WU Grade.doc

 

3:10-3:20 8. District-wide Technology Plan Discussion 

District-wide 
Technology Plan.doc

 

3:20-3:30 9. Achievement Gap Discussion (Ongoing Dialog)  

3:30-3:40 10. College Committee Reports 

3:40-3:50 11. President’s  Report 

3:50-3:55 12. Open Discussion  

3:55 13. Adjournment –Next meeting will be August 15, 2011. 
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